GAGE APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES
CompuScope PCI Hardware Manual
and Driver Installation Guide
P/N:  0045508
Reorder #: MKT-HWM-PCI03
0505
© Copyright Gage Applied Technologies 2004, 2005
Third Edition (May 2005)

This manual provides detailed information on the hardware features of CompuScope PCI Analog Input cards
and CompuScope PCI Digital Input cards.  This information includes specifications, block diagrams, connector
descriptions, memory architecture descriptions, etc.
In addition, this guide takes you through the process of installing your CompuScope card(s) and describes
available custom features.
Please note that this manual is not intended as a reference for CompactPCI bus CompuScope cards.  If you did
not receive the correct guide, please contact the factory for a replacement.
It is assumed that the reader is familiar with using PCs, Windows and PCI bus cards.  No description is included
for these topics.  If you are not comfortable with these areas, it is strongly recommended that you refer to the
relevant product guides.
To maintain the accuracy of the information contained herein, we reserve the right to make changes to this
manual from time to time.
Note: For brevity, in this manual,
“CompuScope 82G” is abbreviated as “CS82G”
“CompuScope 8500” is abbreviated as “CS8500”
“CompuScope 12400” is abbreviated as “CS12400”
 “CompuScope 12100” is abbreviated as “CS12100”
“CompuScope 1250” is abbreviated as “CS1250”
“CompuScope 1220” is abbreviated as “CS1220”
“CompuScope 14200” is abbreviated as “CS14200”
“CompuScope 14105” is abbreviated as “CS14105”
“CompuScope 14100” is abbreviated as “CS14100”
“CompuScope 1450” is abbreviated as “CS1450”
“CompuScope 1610” is abbreviated as “CS1610”
“CompuScope 1602” is abbreviated as “CS1602”
“CompuScope 3200” is abbreviated as “CS3200”
Preventing ESD   1
Preventing ESD
Before installing or servicing this product, read the ESD information below: